501969474 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Todd BLALOCK	11/30/2010	
Filipp IGNATOVICH	11/19/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMETRICS, INC.	
Street Address:	150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE	
City:	WEST HENRIETTA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14586	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13185554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)346-2135 Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUM113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Hammond

Total Attachments: 4

source=20120626 LUM113 Assgt for recordn#page1.tif source=20120626 LUM113 Assgt for recordn#page2.tif source=20120626 LUM113 Assgt for recordn#page3.tif source=20120626 LUM113 Assgt for recordn#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0811 OF \$40.00 13185554

501969474

Applicants: Ignatovich et al. Serial or Patent No.: 61/365,594

Docket No.: **LUM109**Filed: **July 19, 2010**

e: FIBER BASED INTERFEROMETRIC DEVICE FOR MEASURING AXIAL

DIMENSIONS OF A HUMAN EYE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Filipp V. Ignatovich; presently residing at 32 Winterset Drive, Rochester NY 14625; Todd Blalock; presently residing at 56 Willowhurst Drive, Penfield NY 14526;

have invented a FIBER BASED INTERFEROMETRIC DEVICE FOR MEASURING AXIAL DIMENSIONS OF A HUMAN EYE ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, Lumetrics, Inc. with offices at 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, West Henrietta NY 14586 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Filipp V. Ignatovich and Todd Blalock

have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

Lumetrics, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

free act and deed.

the Alexander day of Alexander, 2010.	signed have hereunto set their hands and seals as of
	John lake,
	Filipp Ignatovich
	Id Blalock
	Todd Bialock
STATE OF NEW, YORK	JACQUELINE A. SPIRO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6018631
COUNTY OF MONIOE: ss.:	Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires January 11, 20/1
and County aforesaid, personally appeared Fi of that name, who signed and sealed the fore	10, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State lipp V. Ignatovich, to me known to be the person going instrument and he acknowledges the same to
be his free act and deed.	
Cacquelinia nivo	
Notary Public	
STATE OF NEW YORK	JACQUELINE A. SPIRO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP8018631 Qualified in Westchester County
COUNTY OF MONIOC: ss.:	Commission Expires January 11, 20//
and county atoresaid, personally appeared 10	10, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State odd Blalock, to me known to be the person of that astrument and he acknowledges the same to be his
more, and signed and seated the lotefolds it	is a numeric strict the secknowledges the same to be his

Page 2 of 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address COMMISSIONSE FOR PATEINTS FIG. Roy 1450 Absorbia, Vigoria 2203-4440 www.soptogov

AFFLICATION	FILANG or	CRP ART				
NUMBER	371(c) DATE	UNIT	PIL FEE REC'D	ATTY.DOCKEE.NO	TOT CLAIMS	IND CLAIMS
13/185,554	07/19/2011	2877	462	LUM113	19	2

CONFIRMATION NO. 2515

FILING RECEIPT

46488 JOHN M. HAMMOND PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

SUITE 205 WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586

Date Mailed: 08/03/2011

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a Filing Receipt Correction. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections

Applicant(s)

Filipp V. IGNATOVICH, Rochester, NY; Todd BLALOCK, Penfield, NY;

Assignment For Published Patent Application

LUMETRICS, INC., Rochester, NY

Power of Attorney: None

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This appln claims benefit of 61/365,594 07/19/2010

Foreign Applications (You may be eligible to benefit from the Patent Prosecution Highway program at the USPTO. Please see http://www.uspto.gov for more information.)

If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 07/27/2011

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filing abroad under the Paris Convention, is **US 13/185,554**

Projected Publication Date: 01/19/2012

Non-Publication Request: No

Early Publication Request: No

** SMALL ENTITY **

page 1 of 3

Title

FIBER-BASED INTERFEROMETRIC DEVICE FOR MEASURING AXIAL DIMENSIONS OF A HUMAN EYE

Preliminary Class

356

PROTECTING YOUR INVENTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Since the rights granted by a U.S. patent extend only throughout the territory of the United States and have no effect in a foreign country, an inventor who wishes patent protection in another country must apply for a patent in a specific country or in regional patent offices. Applicants may wish to consider the filing of an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT). An international (PCT) application generally has the same effect as a regular national patent application in each PCT-member country. The PCT process **simplifies** the filing of patent applications on the same invention in member countries, but **does not result** in a grant of "an international patent" and does not eliminate the need of applicants to file additional documents and fees in countries where patent protection is desired.

Almost every country has its own patent law, and a person desiring a patent in a particular country must make an application for patent in that country in accordance with its particular laws. Since the laws of many countries differ in various respects from the patent law of the United States, applicants are advised to seek guidance from specific foreign countries to ensure that patent rights are not lost prematurely.

Applicants also are advised that in the case of inventions made in the United States, the Director of the USPTO must issue a license before applicants can apply for a patent in a foreign country. The filing of a U.S. patent application serves as a request for a foreign filing license. The application's filing receipt contains further information and guidance as to the status of applicant's license for foreign filing.

Applicants may wish to consult the USPTO booklet, "General Information Concerning Patents" (specifically, the section entitled "Treaties and Foreign Patents") for more information on timeframes and deadlines for filing foreign patent applications. The guide is available either by contacting the USPTO Contact Center at 800-786-9199, or it can be viewed on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/pac/doc/general/index.html.

For information on preventing theft of your intellectual property (patents, trademarks and copyrights), you may wish to consult the U.S. Government website, http://www.stopfakes.gov. Part of a Department of Commerce initiative, this website includes self-help "toolkits" giving innovators guidance on how to protect intellectual property in specific countries such as China, Korea and Mexico. For questions regarding patent enforcement issues, applicants may call the U.S. Government hotline at 1-866-999-HALT (1-866-999-4158).

LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER Title 35, United States Code, Section 184 Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

GRANTED

The applicant has been granted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on this form. Such licenses are issued in all applications where page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 06/26/2012